
National Grid is inviting local communities to comment on the latest proposals for 
a new electricity reinforcement needed between Norwich and Tilbury.   

Our proposals include building new overhead lines and associated pylons and 
underground cables between existing substations in Norwich, Bramford and Tilbury, 
along with a new substation in Tendring to connect to new offshore wind generation 
and interconnection. 
   
To � nd out more about our proposals, please join us at one of our public consultation events, 
where members of the project team will be available to talk through our proposals and answer 
any questions. 

Norwich to Tilbury   
June 2023 Public Consultation 

Date and time   Venue 

Thursday 6 July
2-7pm

The Brentwood Centre,
Doddinghurst Road,
Brentwood, CM15 9NN 

Friday 7 July
2-7pm

Diss Youth & Community 
Centre, Shelfanger Road, 
Diss, IP22 4EH

Saturday 8 July
11am-4pm

Lawford Venture Centre 
2000, Bromley Road, 
Lawford, Manningtree 
CO11 2JE

Monday 10 July
1-6pm

Tibenham Community 
Hall, Pristow Green Lane, 
Tibenham Pristow Green, 
Norwich NR16 1PX

Tuesday 11 July
11am-4pm

Blackbourne Community 
Centre, 71 Blackbourne 
Road, Elmswell, Bury St 
Edmunds, IP30 9UH

Wednesday 12 July
2-7pm

Chelmsford City 
Racecourse, Chelmsford, 
CM3 1QP

Date and time   Venue 

Thursday 13 July
2-7pm

Langham Community 
Centre, School Road, 
Langham, Colchester, 
CO4 5PA

Monday 17 July
2-7pm

The Civic Hall, Blackshots 
Lane, Grays, RM16 2JU

Tuesday 18 July
1-6pm

Tasburgh Village Hall, 
Grove Lane, Tasburgh, 
NR15 1LR

Wednesday 19 July
2-7pm

Copdock and Washbrook 
Village Hall, Old London 
Road, Copdock, IP8 3JN

Thursday 20 July
2-7pm

Witham Public Hall, 
Collingwood Road, Witham, 
CM8 2DY

Friday 21 July
2-7pm

Basildon Sporting 
Village, Cranes Farm Road, 
Basildon, SS14 3GR

Visit our website: www.nationalgrid.com/norwich-to-tilbury  
Call us: 0800 151 0992 (lines are open Monday to Friday 9am – 5:30pm)  
Email us: contact@n-t.nationalgrid.com  

To � nd out more about our latest proposals you can:  

We want to hear the views of local people. Knowing what matters to you, matters to us.  


